Change Order No.

Project Name: _ Heatherwilde Phase 3 Pavement Rehabilitation

Project Number:  33857.012

Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville
100 E. Main Street
P.O. Box 589

Pflugerville, TX 78691

Texas Materials
1320 Arrow Point Dr, Ste 600
Cedar Park, TX 78613

Project Contractor and Address:

01

Date of Change Order issuance:

Date of Original Agreement:
Notice to Proceed Date:

Original Substantial Date:
Original Final Date:
Original City Council Contract Price

Itis agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Description of Changes

co Deduct Change in
Item | Spec from Change in Contract
# No. Description Of Changes Contract | Contract Price Time

1 340S-B | HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (4 IN) (TY-C) $ 62,902.10

2 306S-A__ | PRIME COAT $ 2,060.62

3 3156S-A_ | MILL ASPHALT AND EXISTING BASE (4 IN) $ 16,252.50

4 101S-B | PREPARING ROW $ 1,000.00

5 860S-C | REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 4" (BRK) $ 149.00

6 860S-C_ | REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 8" (SLD) $ 399.60

7 860S REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) (ARROW) $ 110.00

8 860S REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) (WORD) $ 175.00

9 860S-C | REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 12" (SLD) $ 481.00

10 {860S-C_ | REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 24" (SLD) $ 408.00

11 1863S-2 | RPMTYI-C $ 75.00

12 | 642S INLET PROTECTION $ 375.00

Difference Net = - $ 84,387.82 -

*Provide attachment(s) for new items or price quotes which include Blue Book Pricing

Itis agreed to modify the contract referred to as description of changes as follows:

Contract Change Summary

Contract Price prior to this change:
$ 1.709,636.83

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
Days:_ 0

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order:
$ 84,387.82

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change orders
Substantial Date : 09.01.2022

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 1.793924 65

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change orders
Final Date: 09.16.2022

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the

original Contract as thougl/included therein.

T ThomaS

?/S/Z?/

_06.292022 |

06.01.2022
07.13.2022

09.01.2022
09.16.2022
$1,709,536.83

Acce))tg,-d for Contractor by: . Date: '
& e Dylorwwive 2022.07.05
Recomm?(pﬂ(ppro by Engineer c?ecord: Date:
2 ~ s 4(/ 7/ 2 / 22
RecomfiéndedforApproval by: Evan Groeschel, MPA  Operations Director Date:
Approved for Owner by: Sereniah Breland, City Manager Attest: Date:
Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other

F-230-CIP_COR: Change Order Request Form Ver 04272021

where quality meets life

PFLUGERVIL

TEXAS |

aq

\Public\Engineering Department\Capital Improvement Program\CIP Program Management (Administrative)\Forms and Templates\2021 Update



